PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Ray Horton	06/21/2006
Phillip Wayne Coiner	06/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GPS Source	
Street Address:	4710 Eagleridge Circle, Suite 220	
City:	Pueblo	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	81008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11379377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cglembocki@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff Ltd.

Address Line 1: 1001 G Street NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4597

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006814.00008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher R. Glembocki

Total Attachments: 1

source=6814-00008#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017929 FRAME: 0260 Н \$40.00

500125569

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert Ray HORTON, citizen of the United States of America, residing at Pueblo West, CO and Phillip Wayne COINER, citizen of the United States of America, residing at Pueblo, CO, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Detecting an Oscillation Condition in a GNSS Distribution System" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on April 19, 2006, and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 11/379,377.

WHEREAS, GPS Source, a corporation having a place of business at 4710 Eagleridge Circle, Suite 220, Pueblo, CO 81008, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, Robert Ray HORTON and Phillip Wayne COINER, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto GPS Source, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our full right to the said invention as described in the said application, and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys of Banner & Witcoff, LTD. to add identifying information to this document as needed.

Date: 6-21-06

Inventor:

Robert Ray Horton

Date: 21 June 2006

Phillip Wayne ColNE

PATENT REEL: 017929 FRAME: 0261

RECORDED: 07/13/2006